Vietnamese Qatari   United States
Dong  Riyal   Dollar
(“VND”)  (“QAR”)   (“USD”)   Total
  RM   RM   RM   RM

1,131,730   -   15,841,871   16,973,601

   -   5,659,984   -   5,659,984

2015

Amount owing by subsidiary companies

Amount owing by associate companies

   948,003   -   15,839,141   16,787,144

 -  5,372,640 -   5,372,640

Currency risk sensitivity analysis

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit/(loss) net of tax to a reasonably
possible change in the AED, QAR, VND and USD exchange rates against the functional currency of the
affected group of companies (“RM”) with all other variables held constant.

87LFE Corporatiion Berhad  (579343-A)
Annual Report 2016

Notes To The Financial Statements (Cont’d)

32. Financial Instruments (cont’d)

 (b) Foreign currency exchange risk (cont’d)

Currency risk sensitivity analysis (cont’d)

Profit/(Loss) net of tax

AED/RM  - strengthened 5%
  - weakened 5%

QAR/RM  - strengthened 5%
  - weakened 5%

VND/RM  - strengthened 5%
  - weakened 5%

USD/RM  - strengthened 5%
  - weakened 5%

  Group
   2016   2015
   RM   RM

 1,934,760 2,138,488
(1,934,760)   (2,138,488)

   215,079   201,474
   (215,079)  (201,474)

   43,006   35,550
   (43,006)   (35,550)

   601,991   593,968
   (601,991)   (593,968)

(c) Interest rate risk

 The Group’s income and operating cash flows are substantially independent of changes in market
interest rates. Interest rate exposure arises from borrowings and deposits. The Group does not hedge
the interest rate risk.

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

 A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have
increased/decreased equity and profit/(loss) net of tax by the amounts shown below, assuming all other
variables remain constant.

group
Fixed rate instrument:
   Bank overdrafts
   Revolving credit
   Term loan